Thomas More (14-8,10-5 G-MAC) -vs- Trevecca Nazarene (13-7,9-4 G-MAC)
02/06/24 at Trojan Fieldhouse, Nashville, TN

Date: 02/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\igfg'% Thomas More 19] 20| 19| 12| 70

Site: Trojan Fieldhouse, Nashville, TN Trevecca Nazarene 24 15 22 23 84

Referees: Bobby Ray, Robert Fessler, Joshua Hall

Thomas More 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Smith,Alex * 32 4-9 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 3 0 2 3 1 13

03  Brenner,Kelly =3 27 4-10 2-7 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 13

15 Jones,Maggie * 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 7

01  Turner,Rylee =3 25  1-7 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 2 3 0 3 3

14  Hunt,Morgan * 29 1-5 0-3 0-2 1-4 5 2 1 4 1 1 2

33  Hunt,Callie 14 5-8 5-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 15

32 Martin,Rachel 25  2-6 2-3 3-4 1-2 3 0 6 1 0 2 9

20  Vickers,Mattison 14 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 6

22 Morgan,Hailie 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 2

23 Tandy,Desiree 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 12-29 12-18 8-21 29 20 15 18 5 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 5-9 55.56 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 4-7 57.14 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-6 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 23-56 41.1 % 12-29 41.4 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Carter,Keeley * 37 8-20 2-5 10-13 0-7 7 2 8 2 1 3 28

10  Wilken,Faith & 37 7-14 3-9 3-4 2-8 10 1 1 2 1 0 20

02  Wilken,Lili * 35 6-10 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 4 1 1 15

21  Gambrell,Konner & 28 3-9 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 4 0 2 1 1 8

40 Fornesa Liu,Kor * 31 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 0 6

23 Thomas,Amaya 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 4

20 Emelifeonwu,Monique 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3

04 Vailes ,Carden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 9-22 17-23 11-28 39 14 15 15 5 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 6-9 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 29-59 49.2 % 9-22 40.9 % 17-23 73.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas More Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene
TURNOVER by HUNT,MORGAN 09:47
FOUL by HUNT,MORGAN 09:28

09:28 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY
09:28 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

TURNOVER by JONES,MAGGIE 09:06
08:45 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAGGIE 08:13
08:13 BLOCK by WILKEN,LILI
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:11
07:53 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY 07:45
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,RYLEE --
SUB OUT by TURNER,RYLEE 07:39
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX 07:39
SUB OUT by BRENNER,KELLY 07:39
SUB OUT by HUNT,MORGAN 07:39
SUB OUT by JONES,MAGGIE 07:39
SUB IN by VICKERS,MATTISON 07:39
SUB IN by MORGAN,HAILIE 07:39
SUB IN by TANDY,DESIREE 07:39
SUB IN by MARTIN,RACHEL 07:39
SUB IN by HUNT,CALLIE 07:39
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE 07:35 3-6 H3

ASSIST by TANDY,DESIREE --
07:18 MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GAMBRELL,KONNER
07:07 3-8 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,FAITH
-- ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI

GOOD 3PTR by VICKERS,MATTISON 06:50 6-8 H2

ASSIST by MARTIN,RACHEL --

FOUL by MORGAN,HAILIE 06:30
06:30 SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
06:30 SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
06:30 MISS FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:30 6-9 H3 GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

TURNOVER by MORGAN,HAILIE 06:22
06:08 6-11 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI
05:48 FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
GOOD FT by VICKERS,MATTISON 05:48 7-11 H 4
MISS FT by VICKERS,MATTISON 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH
05:31 7-14 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
-- ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

TURNOVER by MARTIN,RACHEL 05:22
05:22 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
05:22 SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR
05:09 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:00
05:00 BLOCK by WILKEN,FAITH
-- REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
04:51 TURNOVER by CARTER,KEELEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by WILKEN,FAITH
04:51 SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HAILIE(in the paint) 04:34 9-14 HS5



FOUL by VICKERS,MATTISON

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE
ASSIST by MARTIN,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE
ASSIST by MARTIN,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HAILIE
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by VICKERS,MATTISON

SUB OUT by MORGAN,HAILIE
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE

FOUL by HUNT,CALLIE

SUB OUT by VICKERS,MATTISON
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RACHEL
SUB OUT by HUNT,CALLIE

SUB IN by BRENNER,KELLY

SUB IN by HUNT,MORGAN

SUB IN by JONES,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,MORGAN

SUB OUT by TANDY,DESIREE
SUB IN by TURNER,RYLEE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY

STEAL by TURNER,RYLEE

04:20
04:20
04:20
04:02
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:56

03:31

03:24
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:06
02:57
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:28

02:15
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:50

01:42

01:24

01:05
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59

00:55
00:33
00:33
00:19

9-16

9-17
12-17

15-17

18-17

18-18

18-20

18-23

18-24

H7

H8
H5

H2

V1

H2

H5

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY

GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

FOUL by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA

SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI

SUB IN by WILKEN,FAITH

TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,KONNER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS FT by CARTER,KEELEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER

GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI

FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN

GOOD FT by WILKEN,FAITH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WILKEN,FAITH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by VAILES ,CARDEN

FOUL by WILKEN,LILI



MISS FT by BRENNER,KELLY 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by BRENNER,KELLY 00:19 19-24 HS5
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX 00:19
SUB IN by VICKERS,MATTISON 00:19
00:05 TURNOVER by FORNESA LIU,KOR
STEAL by BRENNER,KELLY 00:05

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas More Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene
10:00 SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY
TURNOVER by HUNT,MORGAN 09:49
09:49 STEAL by CARTER,KEELEY
09:40 TURNOVER by CARTER,KEELEY
STEAL by VICKERS,MATTISON 09:40
TURNOVER by JONES,MAGGIE 09:23
09:08 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKEN,FAITH
08:59 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,MORGAN --
FOUL by TURNER,RYLEE 08:45
TURNOVER by TURNER,RYLEE 08:45
08:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
08:45 SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB OUT by TURNER,RYLEE 08:45
SUB OUT by JONES,MAGGIE 08:45
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEX 08:45
SUB IN by MARTIN,RACHEL 08:45
08:30 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint) 08:15 21-24 H3
07:55 21-27 H6 GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
— ASSIST by FORNESA LIU,KOR

MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY 07:47
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,MORGAN —
MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,MATTISON 07:41
— REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH
07:35 TURNOVER by WILKEN,FAITH
STEAL by MARTIN,RACHEL 07:35
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX 07:27
— REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
07:04 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN, LILI
REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,MATTISON —
GOOD JUMPER by VICKERS,MATTISON(in the paint) 06:52 23-27 H4
FOUL by VICKERS,MATTISON 06:40
06:40 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
06:40 SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
06:40 SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN
06:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB OUT by BRENNER,KELLY 06:40
SUB IN by HUNT,CALLIE 06:40
06:31 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY
— REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMAYA
06:26 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
SUB OUT by VICKERS,MATTISON 06:26
SUB IN by TURNER,RYLEE 06:26
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,RACHEL 06:12 26-27 H1

ASSIST by HUNT,CALLIE ==



05:53 TURNOVER by WILKEN,FAITH

STEAL by MARTIN,RACHEL 05:53
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,RACHEL 05:46 29-27 V2
ASSIST by TURNER,RYLEE --
05:38 SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN
05:38 SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR
05:14 TURNOVER by FORNESA LIU,KOR
STEAL by HUNT,MORGAN 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:02 31-27 V4
04:40 31-29 V2 GOOD JUMPER by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint) 04:15 33-29 V4
03:55 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN, LILI
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,CALLIE -
03:46 FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY
03:46 SUB OUT by WILKEN,FAITH
03:46 SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
MISS FT by HUNT,MORGAN 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUNT,MORGAN 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
03:37 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,RYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:19
03:19 BLOCK by CARTER,KEELEY
-- REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR
03:11 FOUL by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
03:11 TURNOVER by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
03:11 SUB OUT by WILKEN, LILI
03:11 SUB IN by WILKEN,FAITH
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE 02:56 36-29 V7

ASSIST by MARTIN,RACHEL ==
02:38 36-32 V4 GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH
== ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

02:21 FOUL by FORNESA LIU,KOR
02:21 SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
02:21 SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX 02:21
SUB OUT by HUNT,CALLIE 02:21
SUB IN by BRENNER,KELLY 02:21
SUB IN by TANDY,DESIREE 02:21
MISS FT by TURNER,RYLEE 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURNER,RYLEE 02:21 37-32 V5
02:12 37-35 V2 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY
= ASSIST by WILKEN,FAITH
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,RYLEE(in the paint) 01:48
01:48 BLOCK by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:48 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
01:48 SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI
FOUL by TANDY,DESIREE 01:48
TURNOVER by TANDY,DESIREE 01:48

01:36 37-38 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH
-- ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,RACHEL 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR
FOUL by HUNT,MORGAN 00:55
SUB OUT by HUNT,MORGAN 00:55
SUB OUT by TANDY,DESIREE 00:55
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEX 00:55
SUB IN by HUNT,CALLIE 00:55

00:55 MISS FT by CARTER,KEELEY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:55 37-39 H2 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

00:31 FOUL by WILKEN,LILI
GOOD FT by MARTIN,RACHEL 00:31 38-39 H1
GOOD FT by MARTIN,RACHEL 00:31 39-39
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RACHEL 00:31
SUB OUT by HUNT,CALLIE 00:31
SUB IN by HUNT,MORGAN 00:31
SUB IN by JONES,MAGGIE 00:31
00:06 TURNOVER by WILKEN,LILI
STEAL by TURNER,RYLEE 00:06
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,MORGAN 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas More Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene
10:00 SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER
09:55 TURNOVER by WILKEN,LILI
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:48 41-39 V2
09:39 TURNOVER by FORNESA LIU,KOR
STEAL by BRENNER,KELLY 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,RYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)  09:39 43-39 V4
09:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:39
09:08 43-41 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY
TURNOVER by JONES,MAGGIE 09:03
08:46 MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
08:26 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY
BLOCK by HUNT,MORGAN 08:26
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,MORGAN ==
TURNOVER by HUNT,MORGAN 08:15
08:15 STEAL by CARTER,KEELEY
08:08 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY
== REBOUND OFF by GAMBRELL,KONNER
08:05 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,MORGAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MAGGIE 07:57 46-41 V5
ASSIST by HUNT,MORGAN ==
07:39 46-44 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
-- ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,RYLEE(in the paint) 07:20
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX —
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,RYLEE 07:11
— REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH

07:03 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN, LILI
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,RYLEE —
TURNOVER by TURNER,RYLEE 06:55

06:55 STEAL by WILKEN,LILI

06:47 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN, LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY 06:32 49-46 V3
ASSIST by JONES,MAGGIE --

06:12 TURNOVER by WILKEN, LILI
STEAL by SMITH,ALEX 06:12
TURNOVER by BRENNER,KELLY 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

06:08 SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE



SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX
SUB IN by VICKERS,MATTISON

MISS JUMPER by VICKERS,MATTISON(in the paint)

FOUL by VICKERS,MATTISON
SUB OUT by JONES,MAGGIE
SUB IN by MARTIN,RACHEL

SUB OUT by VICKERS,MATTISON
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARTIN,RACHEL
MISS FT by MARTIN,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY
ASSIST by MARTIN,RACHEL
FOUL by BRENNER,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,RYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX
ASSIST by BRENNER,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,MORGAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,ALEX
FOUL by TURNER,RYLEE

SUB OUT by BRENNER,KELLY
SUB IN by HUNT,CALLIE

FOUL by TURNER,RYLEE
TURNOVER by TURNER,RYLEE

BLOCK by SMITH,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,RACHEL
SUB IN by MORGAN,HAILIE
FOUL by MORGAN,HAILIE
SUB OUT by MORGAN,HAILIE
SUB IN by MARTIN,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,CALLIE

SUB OUT by TURNER,RYLEE
SUB IN by TANDY,DESIREE

BLOCK by SMITH,ALEX

03:11

02:05

01:59
01:59
01:36
01:36

49-49

49-50
49-51

50-51

53-51

53-52

56-52

56-55

56-56
56-57

H1
H2

H1

V2

V1

V4

V1

H1

GOOD 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER

GOOD FT by WILKEN,FAITH

GOOD FT by WILKEN,FAITH

FOUL by WILKEN,LILI

SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR

GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
MISS FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR

SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,AMAYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by THOMAS,AMAYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:36 SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY

01:36 SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI

01:30 MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
BLOCK by TANDY,DESIREE 01:30
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX o

01:09 FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEX 01:09 57-57
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEX 01:09 58-57 V1

00:53 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,FAITH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TANDY,DESIREE(in the paint) 00:27

= REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER

00:01 58-61 H3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

00:00 SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

00:00 SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas More Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint) 09:47
— REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
09:38 58-63 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUNT,MORGAN 09:38
SUB IN by JONES,MAGGIE 09:38
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAGGIE(in the paint) 09:26 60-63 H3
09:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
09:00 SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR
SUB OUT by TANDY,DESIREE 09:00
SUB OUT by HUNT,CALLIE 09:00
SUB IN by TURNER,RYLEE 09:00
SUB IN by BRENNER,KELLY 09:00
SUB OUT by JONES,MAGGIE 09:00
SUB IN by HUNT,MORGAN 09:00
08:57 TURNOVER by WILKEN, LILI
STEAL by TURNER,RYLEE 08:57
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,RYLEE(in the paint) 08:43
08:43 BLOCK by GAMBRELL,KONNER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,MORGAN 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH
08:16 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,ALEX 08:16

— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:12 60-65 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BRENNER,KELLY 08:12
08:12 60-66 H6 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RACHEL 08:12
SUB IN by JONES,MAGGIE 08:12
TURNOVER by HUNT,MORGAN 08:10
08:10 STEAL by GAMBRELL,KONNER

08:04 60-68 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,FAITH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB OUT by TURNER,RYLEE 07:59
SUB IN by MORGAN,HAILIE 07:59
07:38 FOUL by WILKEN,FAITH
GOOD FT by BRENNER,KELLY 07:38 61-68 H7
GOOD FT by BRENNER,KELLY 07:38 62-68 H®6
SUB OUT by HUNT,MORGAN 07:34

SUB IN by VICKERS,MATTISON 07:34



REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HAILIE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HAILIE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGAN,HAILIE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by MORGAN,HAILIE

SUB IN by TURNER,RYLEE

SUB IN by MARTIN,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by BRENNER,KELLY
ASSIST by TURNER,RYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BRENNER,KELLY(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARTIN,RACHEL

FOUL by SMITH,ALEX

FOUL by VICKERS,MATTISON

SUB OUT by TURNER,RYLEE

SUB IN by HUNT,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by BRENNER,KELLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VICKERS,MATTISON

TURNOVER by VICKERS,MATTISON

SUB OUT by VICKERS,MATTISON
SUB IN by TURNER,RYLEE
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEX
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,RYLEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,RACHEL

64-68

64-70

66-70

66-72
68-72

68-74

68-75

68-77

69-77

70-77

70-79

70-81

H4

H 6

H 4

H6
H 4

H 6

H7

H9

H8

H7

H9

H11

MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
MISS LAYUP by WILKEN,FAITH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI

REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR
FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY
REBOUND OFF by WILKEN,FAITH

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,FAITH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA

SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN

SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR

FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY

STEAL by CARTER,KEELEY
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by FORNESA LIU,KOR

SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER

GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI



01:26 MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,KELLY --

FOUL by SMITH,ALEX 01:22
TURNOVER by SMITH,ALEX 01:22
SUB OUT by BRENNER,KELLY 01:22
SUB IN by JONES,MAGGIE 01:22
FOUL by JONES,MAGGIE 01:20
SUB OUT by HUNT,MORGAN 01:20
SUB IN by BRENNER,KELLY 01:20

01:20 70-82 H 12 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY
01:20 70-83 H 13 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

01:20 SUB OUT by WILKEN,FAITH
01:20 SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,KELLY 01:05
= REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
FOUL by TURNER,RYLEE 00:57
00:57 SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN
00:57 SUB IN by WILKEN,FAITH
00:57 MISS FT by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:57 70-84 H 14 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,RYLEE 00:52
= REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
00:27 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,RACHEL =
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MAGGIE 00:16
= REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,FAITH



